The Lessee shall provide a comprehensive general public liability insurance policy in the 
amount of at least Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) for one person or One Million 
Dollars ($1,000,000) for any one accident involving injury to more than one person, and property 
damage of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand ($250,000) for any one accident.  The 
Lessee shall list the Lessor as an additional insured on its general public liability insurance 
policy.   

VI. 

The Lessee shall pay rent in the sum of One Dollar ($1.00) per year payable on the 1st 
day of August, 2010.